

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **CENTRAL OFFICE**

Manila

05-0à 120 05-62 77

MEMORAMDUM

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I FOR 5 Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated April 28, 2023, of Regional Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, DPWH, Region V, endorsing the request of OIC-District Engineer Priscilla B. Jebulan, Sorsogon 1st DEO for the approval of Modification of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Description					
UACS: 300226107236000 / Project ID: P00743960LZ /					
Convergence and Special Support Program			Convergence and Special Support Program		
Basic Infrastructure Program - Multi-Purpose Buildings/ Facilities to support Social Services			Basic Infrastructure Program - Multi-Purpose Buildings/ Facilities to support Social Services		
Construction of Multi-Purpose Building, (Sorsogon Pilot Elementary School), Brgy. Macabog , Sorsogon City, Sorsogon			Construction of Multi-Purpose Building, (Sorsogon Pilot Elementary School), Brgy. Sirangan , Sorsogon City, Sorsogon		
Physical Target	Unit Cost (₱'000)	Allocation (₱'000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation (₱'000)
CW1 – Construction of Multi Purpose Building	49,500.000 / Number of Buildings	49,500.00 /	CW1 — Construction of Multi Purpose Building	49,500.000 / Number of Buildings	49,500.00
1 Number of Buildings	4		1 Number of Buildings		
EAO –		500.00	EAO -		500.00
Total:		50,000.00	Total:		50,000.00
Justification: • Change in project location since Sorsogon Pilot Elementary School is located in Brgy. Sirangan not in Brgy. Macabog					
 Attached are the following supporting documents: Modification Form, Certificate as to Availability of Funds, Program of Works, Location Map and Detailed Engineering Design Plan. 					

Page 2/2

Construction of Multi-Purpose Building, (Sorsogon Pilot Elementary School), Brgy. **Sirangan**, Sorsogon City, Sorsogon- **P00743960LZ**

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary's consideration and approval.

ERIC/ YAPANA

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

CABRAL. Ph.D., CESO I MARIA CATALINA E.

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

2.6 BCL/RRB Project ID: P00743960LZ